Clerk of Courts: IFB 2017-015

id Tabulation Report - Fortinet Hardware & Support				AWARDED		Bidder 2		Bidder 3		
id Cle	ose Date: Friday, July 21, 2017 @ 3:00 P.M. EST			CDW	/G	Maxis	Maxis 360 Unit Total Price Price		OM Office Supply	
Item	DESCRIPTION	Part Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	_	1	Unit Price	Total Price	
1.	FortiGate 1500D Firewall	FG 1500D	2	20,635.00	41,270.00	19,710.00	39,420.00	26,904.50	53,809.00	
2.	IPS Service/Subscription for 1 Year (each firewall will have 3-year subscription)	FC-10-01500-108-02-12	6	4,125.00	24,750.00	4,555.00	27,330.00	4,554.50	27,327.00	
3.	Fortigate Support for 3 years 24x7	FC-10-01500-247-02-36	2	13,540.00	27,080.00	14,950.00	29,900.00	14,944.10	29,888.20	
4.	FortiManager VM Central Manager	FMG-VM-BASE	1	1,169.00	1,169.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,254.60	1,254.60	
5.	FortiManager Support for 3 Years 24x7	FC1-10-M3004-248-02-36	1	920.00	920.00	1,015.00	1,015.00	1,016.25	1,016.25	
6.	10GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, short range for all systems with SFP+ and SFP/SFP+ slots	FG-TRAN-SFP+SR	16	255.00	4,080.00	68.00	1,088.00	273.10	4,369.60	
7.	Shipping & Handling		1	0.00	0.00	52.00	52.00	0.00	0.00	
		То	tal Bid Price		\$99,269.00		\$99,925.00		\$117,664.65	

Clerk of Courts: IFB 2017-015

FortiManager VM Central Manager

FortiManager Support for 3 Years 24x7

4.

5.

6.

7.

SFP/SFP+ slots

Shipping & Handling

Bid Tabulation Report - Fortinet Hardware & Support Bidder 4 Bidder 5 Bidder 6 Bid Close Date: Friday, July 21, 2017 @ 3:00 P.M. EST **Insight Public Sector United Data Tech Howard Tech Solution** Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Item DESCRIPTION **Part Number** Quantity Price Price Price Price Price Price FortiGate 1500D Firewall FG 1500D 2 27,654.44 55,308.88 29,200.00 58,400.00 29,598.00 59,196.00 1. IPS Service/Subscription for 1 Year (each firewall will have 3-year 2. FC-10-01500-108-02-12 6 4,661.81 27,970.86 5,280.00 31,680.00 5,311.00 31,866.00 subscription) Fortigate Support for 3 years 24x7 FC-10-01500-247-02-36 2 15,279.09 30,558.18 17,075.00 34,150.00 17,426.00 34,852.00 3.

1

1

16

1

Total Bid Price

1,094.23

1,034.79

241.76

0.00

1,094.23

1,034.79

3,868.16

\$119,835.10

0.00

1,400.45

1,170.34

305.07

0.00

1,400.45

1,170.34

4,881.12

\$131,681.91

0.00

1,437.00

1,196.00

299.00

0.00

1,437.00

1,196.00

4,784.00

\$133,331.00

0.00

FMG-VM-BASE

FC1-10-M3004-248-02-36

FG-TRAN-SFP+SR

* Howard Tech included Tax on their response.	Did not include tax on tabulation as we are tax-exempt.

10GE SFP+ Transceiver Module, short range for all systems with SFP+ and

Award effective after 3:00 p.m. EST on Tuesday, August 1, 2017

Approved By:	7/28/17
Dwight E. Brock	Date
Clerk of the Circuit Court	
OR	
Crystal K. Kinzel	Date
Chief Deputy Clerk	